

NATIONAL DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE No. 723N-KDWU-2022

 Name and trade name of the construction product: Name: NEXLER SBS BR bitumen solution PN-B-24620

Trade name: NEXLER SBS BR

2. Identification of the type of the construction product:

NEXLER SBS BR 01

3. Intended use or uses:

Bitumen solution NEXLER SBS BR is used for priming the substrate before the application of proper waterproofing and for making moisture-proof coatings.

4. Name and address of the manufacturer:

NEXLER sp. z o.o. ul. Łużycka 6, 81-537 Gdynia, Poland tel., fax +48 58 781 45 85 www.nexler.com

Production site:

Poland

5. Name and address of authorised representative, where applicable:

not applicable

6. National system applied for assessment and verification of constancy of performance:

3

7. National technical specification:

7a. Polish product standard: PN-B-24620:1998 Cold bitumen binders, compounds and solutions, PN-B-24620:1998/Az1:2004

Name of accredited certification body, number of accreditation and number of national certificate or name of accredited laboratory/laboratories and number of accreditation: Polskie Centrum Badań i Certyfikacji S.A., Oddział Badań i Certyfikacji w Gdańsku, Laboratorium Wyrobów Budowlanych, AB 011 7b. National Technical Assessment: not applicable

Technical Assessment Body/ National Technical Assessment Body: not applicable

Name of accredited certification body, number of accreditation and number of certificate: not applicable

8. Declared performance:

ociarea perrennanee.		
Essential characteristics of construction product for the intended use or uses	Declared performance	Remarks
Flow time at temperature (23 ± 0,5) °C, s, cup	30 - 150	
no. 4		
Pensky-Martens flash point, °C, no less than	31 - 40	
Water content, % (<i>m/m</i>), no more than	0,5	
Drying time, h, no longer than	12	

9. The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with all declared performance in clause 8. This national declaration of performance is issued in accordance with the act on construction products dated 16 April 2004 under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Dawid Dębski, R&D Manager (name and function)

Gdynia, 19.02.2024, issue 3 (place and date of issue)

Dyrektor ds. Badań i Rozwoju

dr inz. Dawid Dębski

(signature)





NATIONAL DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE No. 723K-KDWU-2022

Name and trade name of the construction product:
 Name: Bitumen solution for priming concrete NEXLER SBS BR
 Trade name: Bitumen priming agent NEXLER SBS BR

2. Identification of the type of the construction product:

asfaltowy środek gruntujący NEXLER SBS BR

3. Intended use or uses:

Bitumen priming agent NEXLER SBS BR is used in road construction for priming the cement concrete substrate before laying the NEXLER Most+ weldable roofing felt.

4. Name and address of the manufacturer:

NEXLER sp. z o.o. ul. Łużycka 6, 81-537 Gdynia, Poland tel., fax +48 58 781 45 85 www.nexler.com

Production site:

Poland

5. Name and address of authorised representative, where applicable:

not applicable

6. National system applied for assessment and verification of constancy of performance:

2+

7. National technical specification:

7a. Polish product standard: not applicable

Name of accredited certification body, number of accreditation and number of national certificate or name of accredited laboratory/laboratories and number of accreditation: not applicable

7b. National Technical Assessment: Krajowa Ocena Techniczna Nr IBDiM-KOT-2019/0277 wydanie 3 Technical Assessment Body/ National Technical Assessment Body: Instytut Badawczy Dróg i Mostów, ul. Instytutowa 1, 03-302 Warszawa

Name of accredited certification body, number of accreditation and number of certificate: Polskie Centrum Badań i Certyfikacji S.A., AC 013, Krajowy Certyfikat Zgodności Zakładowej Kontroli Produkcji Nr 013-UWB-126

8. Declared performance:

Essential characteristics of construction product for the intended use or uses	Declared performance	Remarks
Drying time, h	≤ 6	
Water content, %	≤ 0,5	
Viscosity (flow time, Ø4 mm ISO cup), s	80 ± 8	

9. The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with all declared performance in clause 8. This national declaration of performance is issued in accordance with the act on construction products dated 16 April 2004 under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Dawid Dębski, R&D Manager (name and function)

Gdynia, 19.02.2024, issue 3 (place and date of issue)

Dyrektor ds. Badań i Rozwoju

dr inz. Dawid Dębski

(signature)





NATIONAL DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE No. 695-KDWU-2022

1. Name and trade name of the construction product:

Name: Liquid waterproofing insulation for underground parts of bridge structures and tunnels NEXLER SBS-Br

Trade name: Bitumen solution NEXLER SBS-Br

2. Identification of the type of the construction product:

Roztwór asfaltowy NEXLER SBS-Br

3. Intended use or uses:

The product bitumen solution NEXLER SBS-Br is intended for use in communication construction for cold insulation of moisture-proofing and waterproofing, on concrete, vertical and horizontal surfaces, in underground and backfilled communication engineering objects, in particular for priming cement concrete substrates before laying: asphalt roofing felts, including weldable roofing felts, binders and asphalt compounds based on organic solvents and jointless moisture-proofing coatings, as well as for anti-corrosion protection of metal surfaces of bridge structure's equipment components.

4. Name and address of the manufacturer:

NEXLER sp. z o.o. ul. Łużycka 6, 81-537 Gdynia, Poland tel., fax +48 58 781 45 85 www.nexler.com

Production site:

Poland

5. Name and address of authorised representative, where applicable:

not applicable

6. National system applied for assessment and verification of constancy of performance:

3

7. National technical specification:

7a. Polish product standard: not applicable

Name of accredited certification body, number of accreditation and number of national certificate or name of accredited laboratory/laboratories and number of accreditation: not applicable

7b. National Technical Assessment: Krajowa Ocena Techniczna Nr IBDiM-KOT-2022/0815 wydanie 1 Technical Assessment Body/ National Technical Assessment Body: Instytut Badawczy Dróg i Mostów, ul. Instytutowa 1, 03-302 Warszawa

Name of accredited certification body, number of accreditation and number of certificate: not applicable

8. Declared performance:

Essential characteristics of construction product for the intended use or uses	Declared performance	Remarks
Drying time, h	≤ 6	
Water content, %	≤ 0,5	
Viscosity (flow time, Ø4 mm ISO cup), s	72 - 88	

9. The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with all declared performance in clause 8. This national declaration of performance is issued in accordance with the act on construction products dated 16 April 2004 under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Dawid Dębski, R&D Manager

(name and function)

Gdynia, 19.02.2024, issue 3 (place and date of issue)

Dyrektor ds. Badań i Rozwoju

dr inz. Dawid Dębski

(signature)

© tel.: +48 58 781 45 85

NIP: 586-20-73-821

Regon 191528483

nrei, BDD: 000009205